

세 입 총 괄 표

2019년도 추경 1 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|--------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|--------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 424,103,767 | 100.00 % | 368,695,851 | 100.00 % | 55,407,916 | 15.03% |
| 100 지방세수입 | 12,400,000 | 2.92 % | 12,400,000 | 3.36 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 110 지방세 | 12,400,000 | 2.92 % | 12,400,000 | 3.36 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111 보통세 | 12,250,000 | 2.89 % | 12,250,000 | 3.32 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-03 주민세 | 350,000 | 0.08 % | 350,000 | 0.09 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-04 재산세 | 2,200,000 | 0.52 % | 2,200,000 | 0.60 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-05 자동차세 | 5,000,000 | 1.18 % | 5,000,000 | 1.36 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-07 담배소비세 | 2,200,000 | 0.52 % | 2,200,000 | 0.60 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 111-09 지방소득세 | 2,500,000 | 0.59 % | 2,500,000 | 0.68 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 113-01 지난년도수입 | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 200 세외수입 | 15,129,820 | 3.57 % | 12,388,420 | 3.36 % | 2,741,400 | 22.13% |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 6,218,761 | 1.47 % | 6,218,761 | 1.69 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 49,000 | 0.01 % | 49,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 49,000 | 0.01 % | 49,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212 사용료수입 | 2,465,432 | 0.58 % | 2,465,432 | 0.67 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-01 도로사용료 | 75,190 | 0.02 % | 75,190 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-02 하천사용료 | 6,991 | 0.00 % | 6,991 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-03 하수도사용료 | 595,531 | 0.14 % | 595,531 | 0.16 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-05 시장사용료 | 128,832 | 0.03 % | 128,832 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-07 입장료수입 | 736,800 | 0.17 % | 736,800 | 0.20 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-08 기타사용료 | 922,088 | 0.22 % | 922,088 | 0.25 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213 수수료수입 | 899,890 | 0.21 % | 899,890 | 0.24 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-01 증지수입 | 227,000 | 0.05 % | 227,000 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-02 쓰레기처리봉투판매수입 | 497,940 | 0.12 % | 497,940 | 0.14 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 213-04 기타수수료 | 174,950 | 0.04 % | 174,950 | 0.05 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214 사업수입 | 1,292,939 | 0.30 % | 1,292,939 | 0.35 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-01 사업장생산수입 | 262,000 | 0.06 % | 262,000 | 0.07 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-08 의료사업수입 | 986,539 | 0.23 % | 986,539 | 0.27 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-09 기타사업수입 | 44,400 | 0.01 % | 44,400 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 286,500 | 0.07 % | 286,500 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 215-01 징수교부금수입 | 286,500 | 0.07 % | 286,500 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|----------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|--------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 216 이자수입 | 1,225,000 | 0.29 % | 1,225,000 | 0.33 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 1,100,000 | 0.26 % | 1,100,000 | 0.30 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 216-06 기타이자수입 | 125,000 | 0.03 % | 125,000 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 8,911,059 | 2.10 % | 6,169,659 | 1.67 % | 2,741,400 | 44.43% |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 221-03 공유재산매각수입금 | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 222 부담금 | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 222-02 일반부담금 | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 150,000 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223 과징금및과태료등 | 160,478 | 0.04 % | 160,478 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-01 과징금 | 24,000 | 0.01 % | 24,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-05 과태료 | 136,478 | 0.03 % | 136,478 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 224 기타수입 | 8,276,581 | 1.95 % | 5,535,181 | 1.50 % | 2,741,400 | 49.53% |
| 224-06 그외수입 | 8,276,581 | 1.95 % | 5,535,181 | 1.50 % | 2,741,400 | 49.53% |
| 225 지난연도수입 | 174,000 | 0.04 % | 174,000 | 0.05 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 225-01 지난연도수입 | 174,000 | 0.04 % | 174,000 | 0.05 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 300 지방교부세 | 211,694,915 | 49.92 % | 172,222,890 | 46.71 % | 39,472,025 | 22.92% |
| 310 지방교부세 | 211,694,915 | 49.92 % | 172,222,890 | 46.71 % | 39,472,025 | 22.92% |
| 311 지방교부세 | 211,694,915 | 49.92 % | 172,222,890 | 46.71 % | 39,472,025 | 22.92% |
| 311-01 보통교부세 | 205,865,890 | 48.54 % | 172,222,890 | 46.71 % | 33,643,000 | 19.53% |
| 311-02 특별교부세 | 100,000 | 0.02 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 100,000 | 순증 |
| 311-03 부동산교부세 | 5,729,025 | 1.35 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 5,729,025 | 순증 |
| 400 조정교부금등 | 3,540,000 | 0.83 % | 3,000,000 | 0.81 % | 540,000 | 18.00% |
| 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 3,540,000 | 0.83 % | 3,000,000 | 0.81 % | 540,000 | 18.00% |
| 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 3,540,000 | 0.83 % | 3,000,000 | 0.81 % | 540,000 | 18.00% |
| 421-01 시·군일반조정교부금 | 3,540,000 | 0.83 % | 3,000,000 | 0.81 % | 540,000 | 18.00% |
| 500 보조금 | 163,729,736 | 38.61 % | 151,684,541 | 41.14 % | 12,045,195 | 7.94% |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 139,908,456 | 32.99 % | 131,390,764 | 35.64 % | 8,517,692 | 6.48% |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 139,908,456 | 32.99 % | 131,390,764 | 35.64 % | 8,517,692 | 6.48% |
| 511-01 국고보조금 | 101,804,325 | 24.00 % | 95,345,866 | 25.86 % | 6,458,459 | 6.77% |
| 511-02 국가균형발전특별회계보조금 | 31,560,497 | 7.44 % | 29,491,497 | 8.00 % | 2,069,000 | 7.02% |
| 511-03 기금 | 6,543,634 | 1.54 % | 6,553,401 | 1.78 % | △9,767 | △0.15% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|--------------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|-----------|--------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 23,821,280 | 5.62 % | 20,293,777 | 5.50 % | 3,527,503 | 17.38% |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 23,821,280 | 5.62 % | 20,293,777 | 5.50 % | 3,527,503 | 17.38% |
| 521-01 시·도비보조금등 | 23,821,280 | 5.62 % | 20,293,777 | 5.50 % | 3,527,503 | 17.38% |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 17,609,296 | 4.15 % | 17,000,000 | 4.61 % | 609,296 | 3.58% |
| 710 보전수입등 | 17,334,296 | 4.09 % | 17,000,000 | 4.61 % | 334,296 | 1.97% |
| 711 잉여금 | 17,000,000 | 4.01 % | 17,000,000 | 4.61 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 711-01 순세계잉여금 | 17,000,000 | 4.01 % | 17,000,000 | 4.61 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 712 전년도이월금 | 334,296 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 334,296 | 순증 |
| 712-01 국고보조금사용잔액 | 168,829 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 168,829 | 순증 |
| 712-02 시·도비보조금사용잔액 | 165,467 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 165,467 | 순증 |
| 720 내부거래 | 275,000 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 275,000 | 순증 |
| 721 전입금 | 275,000 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 275,000 | 순증 |
| 721-03 기타회계전입금 | 275,000 | 0.06 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 275,000 | 순증 |